of the General Statutes, and because of such annexation is unable to perform as a 
fireman of any status, and if the member has at least 10 years of service with the 
pension fund, may be permitted to continue making a monthly contribution of five 
dollars ($5.00) to the fund until he has paid into the fund the sum of one thousand two 
hundred dollars ($1,200). The member upon attaining the age of 55 years and 
completion of such contributions shall be entitled to receive a pension as provided by 
this section. Any application to make monthly contributions under this section shall be 
subject to a finding of eligibility by the Board of Trustees upon application of the